of Electricity of Chianwii Hydropower Plant (5.38 MW) dated 21-09-2023 between Punjab 

Power Development Company Limited (PPDCL) and Gujranwala Electric Power Company 

Limited (GEPCO). Please find enclosed the invoice for the month of Sep-2024 amounting to Rs. 

25,646,466 (Twenty-Five Million Six Hundred Forty-Six Thousand FoUr Hundred Sixty-Six 

Rupees Only-) against Total Units Delivered of 1,475,617 KWHs electricity to GEPCO. 

DNAs Above 

Chief Executive Officer 
PPDCL 

Cc: 

1. Chief Financial Officer, PPDCL 
2. General Manager Hydro Power, PPDCL 
3. Chief Engineer Customer Services, GEPCO, Gu1ranwala

[...]

This is with reference to the Energy Purchase Agreement for the Sale and Purchase of Electricity 

from Marala Hydropower Plant (7.64 MW) dated 28.04,2023 between Punjab Power Development Company 

Limited (PPDCL) and Gujranwala Electric Power Company Limited (GEPCO). Please find enclosed the 

invoice for the month of AUG-2024 amounting to Rs.9,244,699 ((Nine Million Two Hundred Forty-Four 

Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Nine Rupees On/y-) against Total Units Delivered of 474,418 KWHs electricity 

toGEPCO. 

DNAs Above 

Chief Executive Officer 
PPDCL 

Cc: 

1. Chief Financial Officer, PPDCL 
2. General Manager Hydro Power, PPDCL 
3. Chief Engineer Customer Services, GEPCO, Gujranwala

[...]

of Electricity of Chianwali Hydropower Plant (5.38 MW) dated 21-09-2023 between Punjab 

Power Development Company Limited (PPDCL) and Gujranwala Electric Power Company 

Limited (GEPCO). Please find enclosed the invoice for the month of Aug-2024 amounting to 

Rs.24,847,612 (Twenty-Four Million Eight Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twelve 

Rupees Only-) against Total Units Delivered of 1,433,494 KWHs electricity to GEPCO. 

DA/As Above 

Chief Executive Officer 
PPDCL 

Cc: 

1. Chief Financial Officer, PPDCL 
2. General Manager Hydro Power, PPDCL 
3. Chief Engineer Customer Services, GEPCO, Gujranwala

[...]

This is with reference to the Energy Purchase Agreement for the Sale and Purchase of Electricity 

from Marala Hydropower Plant (7.64 MW) dated 28.04.2023 between Punjab Power Development Company 

Limited (PPDCL) and Gujranwala Electric Power Company Limited (GEPCO). Please find enclosed the 

invoice for the month of Jul-2024 amounting to Rs.4,881,285 (Four-Million, Eight Hundred Eighty-One 

Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Five Rupees Only-) against Total Units Delivered of 250,497 KWHs 

electricity to GEPCO. 

DA/As Above 

Chief Ekecutive Officer 
PPDCL 

Cc: 

1. Chief Financial Officer, PPDCL 
2. General Manager Hydro Power, PPDCL 
3. Chief Engineer Customer Services, GEPCO, Gujranwala

[...]

of Electricity of Chianwali Hydropower Plant (5.38 MW) dated 21-09-2023 between Punjab 

Power Development Company Limited (PPDCL) and Gujranwala Electric Power Company 

Limited (GEPCO). Please find enclosed the invoice for the month of Jul-2024 amounting to 

Rs.24,331,642 (Twenty-Four Million, Three Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Six Hundred Forty-

Two Rupees Only) against Total Units Delivered of 1,403,727 KWHs electricity to GEPCO. 

DAJAs Above 

Chief E ecutive Officer 
PPDCL 

Cc: 

1. Chief Financial Officer, PPDCL 
2. General Manager Hydra Power, PPDCL 
3. Chief Engineer Customer Services, GEPCO, Gujranwala